HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 54 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "who" and before "tax" delete ""sell or broker"" and insert 3 ""broker""
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 17, after "who" and before "of" delete "negotiate the transfer" and insert 6 "facilitate the sale"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 18, after "consideration" delete the remainder of the lineand delete lines 19
 9 and 20 in their entirety and insert a period "." and insert the following:
- "For purposes of R.S. 47:6007, the term "broker" shall not include a tax return
 preparer, or an employee of or partner affiliated with the tax return preparer, who
 facilitates the sale of tax credits for the benefit of his or her client."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety